

**SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF NEW YORK**

----- x

E,

Plaintiff,

Index No: _____ -

against-

F,

Defendant.

----- x

PLAINTIFF'S MEMORANDUM OF LAW

**IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS MOTION TO DISMISS PLAINTIFF'S COMPLAINT PURSUANT
TO CPLR 3211(a)(7)**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE NO.
1. <u>PRELIMINARY STATEMENT</u>	5
2. <u>STATEMENT OF FACTS</u>	5
3. <u>LEGAL ARGUMENT</u>	10
A. <u>Defendant–Attorneys Motion fails to meet the standard for dismissal Motion fails to meet the standard for dismissal</u>	10
B. <u>The First, Third and Fourth Causes of Action are not duplicative of the Legal Malpractice Claim</u>	11
a. <u>Plaintiff’s first cause of action of Breach of Fiduciary Duty in the Complaint for Legal Malpractice is not duplicative of the Legal Malpractice claim</u>	11
b. <u>Plaintiff’s third cause of action of Breach of Implied Contract in the Complaint for Legal Malpractice is not duplicative of the Legal Malpractice claim</u>	12
c. <u>Plaintiff’s fourth cause of action of Breach of Covenant of Good Faith and Fair Dealing in the Complaint for Legal Malpractice is not duplicative of the Legal Malpractice claim</u>	13
C. <u>The Legal Malpractice Claim should not be dismissed</u>	16
4. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	20

TABLE OF CASES

Green v Gross & Levin, LLP, 101 A.D.3d 1079 (N.Y. App. Div. 2012)

Feldman v Finkelstein & Partners, LLP, 76 A.D.3d 703 (N.Y. App. Div. 2010)

Randazzo v Nelson, 128 A.D.3d 935 (N.Y. App. Div. 2015)

Peter F. Gaito Architecture, LLC v. Simone Dev. Corp., 46 A.D.3d 530 (N.Y. App. Div. 2d Dep't 2007)

Endless Ocean, LLC v Twomey, Latham, Shea, Kelley, Dubin & Quartararo, 113 A.D.3d 587 (N.Y. App. Div. 2014)

Martin v Claude Castro & Assoc. PLLC, 2016 N.Y. Misc. LEXIS 2357 (N.Y. Sup. Ct. June 24, 2016)

Sobel v Ansanelli, 98 A.D.3d 1020 (N.Y. App. Div. 2012)

Reiver v Burkhart Wexler & Hirschberg, LLP, 73 A.D.3d 1149 (N.Y. App. Div. 2d Dep't 2010)

Weight v Day, 134 A.D.3d 806 (N.Y. App. Div. 2015)

Ulico Cas. Co. v. Wilson, Elser, Moskowitz, Edelman & Dicker, 56 A.D.3d 1 (N.Y. App. Div. 2008)

Evangelical Church v Calabrese Assoc., Inc., 2011 N.Y. Misc. LEXIS 974 (N.Y. Sup. Ct. Mar. 8, 2011)

Watts v. Columbia Artists Management, Inc., 591 N.Y.S.2d 234 (N.Y. App. Div. 3d Dep't 1992)

Gutierrez v Government Empls. Ins. Co., 136 A.D.3d 975 (N.Y. App. Div. 2016)

Pramer S.C.A. v Abapulus Intl. Corp., 76 A.D.3d 89, 103 (N.Y. App. Div. 2010)

Shaya B. Pac., LLC v. Wilson, Elser, Moskowitz, Edelman & Dicker, LLP, 38 A.D.3d 34 (N.Y. App. Div. 2d Dep't 2006)

Bey v Flushing Hosp. Med. Ctr., 95 A.D.3d 1152, 1153 (N.Y. App. Div. 2d Dep't 2012)

Unitrin Auto & Home Ins. Co. v. Sullivan, 2016 N.Y. Misc. LEXIS 178 (N.Y. Sup. Ct. Jan. 4, 2016)

Superior Tech. Solutions, Inc. v Rozenholc, 2013 N.Y. Misc. LEXIS 1423 (N.Y. Sup. Ct. Apr. 1, 2013)
